1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Berryessa AS		
α,	Nume			
2	Reason for the noti	fication		
a)	Position/status		Astrid Skarheim Onsum, Vice Chair of Nordic Unmanned ASA, is also Chair of	
		Berryessa AS		
b)	Initial Notification	Initial notification		
-	Amendment			
3		r, emission allowance market pa	rticipant, auction platform, auctioneer or	
- \	auction monitor	Nordic Unmanned ASA		
a)	Name			
b)	LEI Dataile of the trans	54930006IZH7VL87X173	l far (i) cook turc of instrument (ii) cook	
4		• • •	l for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each	
	conducted	; (iii) each date; and (iv) each pla	ce where transactions have been	
a)	Description of the			
aj	financial	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA		
	instrument,	ISIN: NO 001 0907090		
	type of			
	instrument			
	Identification			
	code			
b)	Nature of the	Allocation of shares in the Private	Placement	
	transaction			
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 6	33,333	
d)	Aggregated	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
-	information	NOK 6	33,333	
	 Aggregated 			
	volume			
	— Price			
e)	Date of the	2022-12-07		
	transaction			
f)	Place of the	Outside a trading venue		
	transaction			
g)	Additional Information		nent (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to traordinary general meeting in the Company	
	mornation	resolving to approve the Private P	lacement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre-	
		, ,	modified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the	
			to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares	
			Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and validly issued and registered in the Norwegian	
		Central Securities Depository, Euro		
		contra securities pepository, Luit		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Cecilie Drange		
2	Reason for the noti	the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief Revenue Officer in Nor	dic Unmanned ASA	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	-	et participant, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA		
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173		
4			eated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ch place where transactions have been	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in the Pi	rivate Placement	
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 6	83,333	
d)	Aggregated	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
-	information — Aggregated volume — Price	NOK 6	83,333	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional Information	Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre- Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.		

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
Name	EAAH Invest AS		
Reason for the not	r the notification		
Position/status	Erik Ålgård, board member of Nor AS	dic Unmanned ASA, is also Chair of EAAH Invest	
Initial Notification	Initial notification		
	r emission allowance market na	rticinant auction platform auctioneer or	
	r, emission anowance market pa	recipant, addition platform, additioned of	
	Nordic Unmanned ASA		
	54930006IZH7VL87X173		
	action(s): section to be repeated	for (i) each type of instrument: (ii) each	
type of transaction conducted			
-	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA		
	ISIN: NO 001 0007000		
	ISIN. NO 001 0907090		
	Acquisition of shares from Skaule	n AS (100% owned by Nordic Unmanned ASA's	
		AS:	
	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	NOK 6	69,191	
Aggragated	Acquisition of charge from Skaulor	۸۸C٠	
		Volume(s)	
	NOK 6	69,191	
volume			
Date of the	2022-12-07		
Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
Additional Information	The acquisition price per share is Placement	s equal to the final Offer Price in the Private	
	Position/status Initial Notification Amendment Details of the issue auction monitor Name LEI Details of the trans type of transaction conducted Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code Nature of the transaction Price(s) and volume(s) Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price Date of the transaction Place of the transaction Place of the transaction	ASInitial NotificationInitial notificationAmendmentInitial notificationDetails of the issuer, emission allowance market pa auction monitorNameNordic Unmanned ASALEI54930006/2H7VL87X173Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each pla conductedDescription of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification codeShares in Nordic Unmanned ASA (SIN: NO 001 0907090)Nature of the transactionCEO, Knut Roar Wiig)Price(s) and volume(s)Acquisition of shares from Skauler Price(s) NOK 6Aggregated informationAcquisition of shares from Skauler Price(s) NOK 6Aggregated informationAcquisition of shares from Skauler Price(s) NOK 6Pate of the transaction2022-12-07 transaction TransactionPlace of the transactionOutside a trading venue transaction The acquisition price per share in	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Helgø Investering AS		
2	Reason for the noti	fication		
a)	Position/status	Roald Helgø, alternate board CEO of Helgø Investering AS	member of Nordic Unmanned ASA, is also Chair and	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance marke	t participant, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA		
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173		
4		• • •	ated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each place where transactions have been	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares from Ski CEO, Knut Roar Wiig)	aulen AS (100% owned by Nordic Unmanned ASA's	
c)	Price(s) and	Acquisition of shares from Ska	ulen AS:	
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 6	195,834	
d)	Aggregated	Acquisition of shares from Ska		
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	 Aggregated volume Price 	NOK 6	195,834	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional Information	The acquisition price per share is equal to the final Offer Price in the Private Placement		

1	Details of the perso	on discharging managerial re	sponsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Holte Duo AS	
2	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	Nils Johan Holte, Chair of Nordic Unmanned ASA, is also board member of Holte Duo AS	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance marke	et participant, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA	
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173	
4	Details of the trans		eated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each h place where transactions have been
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in the Pr	ivate Placement
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) NOK 6	Volume(s) 20,000
d)	Aggregated	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	information — Aggregated volume — Price	NOK 6	20,000
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	
g)	Additional Information	Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre- Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.	

1	Details of the perso	on discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Jelsa Investering AS		
2	Reason for the noti	fication		
a)	Position/status	Jan Henrik Jelsa, board member of of Jelsa Investering AS	Nordic Unmanned ASA, is also chair and CEO	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance market par	ticipant, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA		
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173		
4		action(s): section to be repeated (iii) each date; and (iv) each plac	for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each e where transactions have been	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares from Skaulen CEO, Knut Roar Wiig)	AS (100% owned by Nordic Unmanned ASA's	
c)	Price(s) and	Acquisition of shares from Skaulen	AS:	
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		NOK 6	195,834	
d)	Aggregated	Acquisition of shares from Skaulen	AS:	
- 1	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	 Aggregated volume Price 	NOK 6	195,834	
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional Information	The acquisition price per share is equal to the final Offer Price in the Private Placement		

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Thomas A. Ladsten	
2	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	Chief Legal Officer in Nordic	Unmanned ASA
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance mark	et participant, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA	
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173	
4			eated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ch place where transactions have been
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in the P	rivate Placement
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	volume(s)	NOK 6	41,666
d)	Aggregated	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	information — Aggregated volume — Price	NOK 6	41,666
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	
g)	Additional Information	Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre- Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Lars A. Landsnes	
2	Reason for the noti	fication	
a)	Position/status	Chief Operating Officer in N	ordic Unmanned ASA
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance mark	et participant, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA	
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173	
4			eated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ch place where transactions have been
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in the P	rivate Placement
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	volume(s)	NOK 6	25,000
d)	Aggregated	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	information — Aggregated volume — Price	NOK 6	25,000
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	
g)	Additional Information	Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre- Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
- a)	Name	M42 // SVG AS	
2	Reason for the noti	fication	
2 a)	Position/status	Steffan K. Lindsø, Chief Technology Officer in Nordic Unmanned ASA, is also Chair of M42 // SVG AS	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance market part	icipant, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA	
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173	
4	type of transaction conducted	action(s): section to be repeated f ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place	or (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each e where transactions have been
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in the Private P	lacement
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) NOK 6	Volume(s) 8,333
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Price(s) NOK 6	Volume(s) 8,333
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	
g)	Additional Information	Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre- Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Katrine Elin Meldahl		
2	Reason for the noti	r the notification		
a)	Position/status	Chief People Officer in Nord	c Unmanned ASA	
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance mark	et participant, auction platform, auctioneer or	
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA		
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173		
4			eated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each ch place where transactions have been	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in the P	rivate Placement	
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	volume(s)	NOK 6	41,666	
d)	Aggregated	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
~,	information	NOK 6	41,666	
	 Aggregated volume Price 			
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue		
g)	Additional Information	Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre- Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.		

1	Details of the perso	on discharging managerial resu	oonsibilities/person closely associated
a)	Name	Skaulen AS	
2	Reason for the noti		
a)	Position/status	Knut Roar Wiig, CEO of Nordic l	Jnmanned ASA, is also Chair and CEO of Skaulen AS
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance market	participant, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA	
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173	
4			ted for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each place where transactions have been
	conducted		
a)	Description of the financial	Shares in Nordic Unmanned AS	A
	instrument,	ISIN: NO 001 0907090	
	type of		
	instrument		
	Identification		
	code		
հ ۱	Nature of the	Sala of charac to companias	controlled by certain primary insiders in Nordic
b)	transaction	Unmanned ASA	controlled by certain printary insiders in Noraic
-)			^C.
c)	Price(s) and	Sale of shares to Jelsa Investeri	
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		Sale of shares to Helgø Invester	195,834
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 6	195,834
		Sale of shares to EAAH Invest A	
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 6	69,191
		Sale of shares to Ålgård Holding	
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 6	126,645
		Sale of shares to Wallcross AS:	
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 6	195,834
d)	Aggregated	Sale of shares from Skaulen AS	:
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)
	 Aggregated 	NOK 6	783,338
	volume		
	— Price		
e)	Date of the	2022-12-07	
	transaction		
f)	Place of the	Outside a trading venue	
	transaction		
g)	Additional	The sale price per share is equa	l to the final Offer Price in the Private Placement
<i></i>	Information	· · · · ·	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Wallcross AS	
2	Reason for the not	fication	
a)	Position/status	Andreas Pay, board member CEO of Wallcross AS	of Nordic Unmanned ASA, is also board member and
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	r, emission allowance mark	et participant, auction platform, auctioneer or
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA	
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173	
4	type of transaction conducted	• • •	eated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each h place where transactions have been
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090	
b)	Nature of the transaction	-	Private Placement and acquisition of shares from the Nordic Unmanned ASA's CEO, Knut Roar Wiig)
c)	Price(s) and	Acquisition of shares from Sl	
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)
		NOK 6	195,834
		Allocated shares in the priva	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Price(s)	Volume(s)
d)	Aggregated information	Placement:	333,333 ares from Skaulen AS and allocated shares in Private
	 Aggregated volume 	Price(s) NOK 6	Volume(s) 529,167
	— Price		· · · · ·
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	
g)	Additional Information	The acquisition price per share is equal to the final Offer Price in the Private Placement. Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre-Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.	

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Trond Østerhus			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Chief Financial Officer in Nordic Unmanned ASA			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issue auction monitor	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA			
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173			
4	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned ASA ISIN: NO 001 0907090			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in the Private Placement			
c)	Price(s) and	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
	volume(s)	NOK 6	16,666		
d)	Aggregated	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
	information — Aggregated volume — Price	NOK 6	16,666		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			
g)	Additional Information	Completion of the Private Placement (by issue and delivery of Offer Shares to investors) is subject to (i) an extraordinary general meeting in the Company resolving to approve the Private Placement and issue the Offer Shares, (ii) the Pre- Payment Agreement remaining unmodified and in full force and effect, and (iii) the share capital increase pertaining to the issuance of the allocated Offer Shares being validly registered with the Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises and the allocated Offer Shares being validly issued and registered in the Norwegian Central Securities Depository, Euronext Securities Oslo.			

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Ålgård Holding AS			
2	Reason for the noti	notification			
a)	Position/status	Erik Ålgård, board member of Nordic Unmanned ASA, is also board member and CEO of Ålgård Holding AS			
b)	Initial Notification Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
a)	Name	Nordic Unmanned ASA			
b)	LEI	54930006IZH7VL87X173			
4					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in Nordic Unmanned A ISIN: NO 001 0907090	ISA		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Acquisition of shares from Skaulen AS (100% owned by Nordic Unmanned ASA's CEO, Knut Roar Wiig)			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Acquisition of shares from Skaulen AS:			
•		Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 6	126,645		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	Acquisition of shares from Skaulen AS:			
		Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 6	126,645		
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-12-07			
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue			
g)	Additional Information	The acquisition price per share is equal to the final Offer Price in the Private Placement			